
Friday Bridge

Session Date: 30/07/2021  -:- Session 26 of 44

Papakura

SECTION:   Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Place Players MP's Seating ScoreC-Pts

N-2251/360 69.72401 Diana Verner/Judy Innes

N-8211/360 58.61272 Vera Elisak/Frances Mazur

N-5196/360 54.44133 Barbara Lacey/Ken Baker

N-9191/360 53.0604= Alice Linn/Doug Rimmer

N-1191/360 53.0604= Nolda Braks/Helen O'Neil

N-6178/360 49.4406 Robyn Smith/Sue Jones

N-7168/360 46.6707 Richard Whitelaw/Anne Moody

N-10163/360 45.2808 Jon Maplesden/Mary Goff

N-3145/360 40.2809 Cynthia Olson/Roger O'Connor

N-4106/360 29.44010 Christel Van  Baalen/Lida Weterman

SECTION:   Black

EAST-WEST

Place Players Seating ScoreMP's C-Pts

Stanley Abrahams/Carol McIntosh E-2228/360 63.33401

Pip  Buckton/John Strawbridge E-8218/360 60.56272

Carmela Maplesden/Maureen Todd E-10203/360 56.39133

Diana Ketels/John Varney E-7191/360 53.0604

Barbara McRae/Elaine Sharplin E-1174/360 48.3305

Sally Synnott/Katie Foster E-3170/360 47.2206

Barbara Crum/Bruce Hudson E-4166/360 46.1107

Dawn Brayshaw/Rhona Wilken E-5165/360 45.8308

Monica Lunny/Dianne Whitelaw E-6144/360 40.0009

Ian Bell/Susie Gordon E-9141/360 39.17010



HANDICAP SCORES
Friday Bridge

Session Date: 30/07/2021  -:- Session 26 of 44

Papakura

SECTION:   Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Place Players H'Cap Seating Hcp Score

Diana Verner/Judy Innes 2-1.74 67.98 1

Vera Elisak/Frances Mazur 8-0.10 58.52 2

Barbara Lacey/Ken Baker 51.84 56.28 3

Nolda Braks/Helen O'Neil 10.09 53.15 4

Alice Linn/Doug Rimmer 9-1.46 51.60 5

Robyn Smith/Sue Jones 6-0.45 48.99 6

Richard Whitelaw/Anne Moody 71.19 47.85 7

Jon Maplesden/Mary Goff 10-3.73 41.55 8

Cynthia Olson/Roger O'Connor 30.17 40.45 9

Christel Van  Baalen/Lida Weterman 45.63 35.07 10

SECTION:   Black

EAST-WEST

Place Players Seating Hcp ScoreH'Cap

Stanley Abrahams/Carol McIntosh 2-1.86  61.481

Pip  Buckton/John Strawbridge 8-2.08  58.482

Carmela Maplesden/Maureen Todd 10-5.43  50.963

Diana Ketels/John Varney 7-2.38  50.684

Barbara McRae/Elaine Sharplin 11.05  49.385

Barbara Crum/Bruce Hudson 41.48  47.596

Monica Lunny/Dianne Whitelaw 65.50  45.507

Sally Synnott/Katie Foster 3-2.55  44.688

Dawn Brayshaw/Rhona Wilken 5-1.35  44.489

Ian Bell/Susie Gordon 92.13  41.2910



Papakura

  NORTH/SOUTH

 

  Pair                                                (I)MPs       %(IMPS)   Place  C's

Session 26 of 44EVENT:      Friday Bridge
SECTION:   Black 
DATE:         30/07/2021 
Session Time:   Afternoon

   (2) Diana Verner            Judy Innes              251.0/360       69.72   1   40

   (8) Vera Elisak             Frances Mazur           211.0/360       58.61   2   27

   (5) Barbara Lacey           Ken Baker               196.0/360       54.44   3   13

   (9) Alice Linn              Doug Rimmer             191.0/360       53.06  4=    0

   (1) Nolda Braks             Helen O'Neil            191.0/360       53.06  4=    0

   (6) Robyn Smith             Sue Jones               178.0/360       49.44   6    0

   (7) Richard Whitelaw        Anne Moody              168.0/360       46.67   7    0

  (10) Jon Maplesden           Mary Goff               163.0/360       45.28   8    0

   (3) Cynthia Olson           Roger O'Connor          145.0/360       40.28   9    0

   (4) Christel Van  Baalen    Lida Weterman           106.0/360       29.44  10    0

  EAST/WEST

 

  Pair                                                (I)MPs       %(IMPS)   Place  C's

Session 26 of 44EVENT:      Friday Bridge
SECTION:   Black 
DATE:         30/07/2021 
Session Time:   Afternoon

   (2) Stanley Abrahams        Carol McIntosh          228.0/360       63.33   1   40

   (8) Pip  Buckton            John Strawbridge        218.0/360       60.56   2   27

  (10) Carmela Maplesden       Maureen Todd            203.0/360       56.39   3   13

   (7) Diana Ketels            John Varney             191.0/360       53.06   4    0

   (1) Barbara McRae           Elaine Sharplin         174.0/360       48.33   5    0

   (3) Sally Synnott           Katie Foster            170.0/360       47.22   6    0

   (4) Barbara Crum            Bruce Hudson            166.0/360       46.11   7    0

   (5) Dawn Brayshaw           Rhona Wilken            165.0/360       45.83   8    0

   (6) Monica Lunny            Dianne Whitelaw         144.0/360       40.00   9    0

   (9) Ian Bell                Susie Gordon            141.0/360       39.17  10    0



Papakura

  NORTH/SOUTH

 

  Pair                                                Handicap          %   Place  C's

Session 26 of 44EVENT:      Friday Bridge
SECTION:   Black 
DATE:         30/07/2021 
Session Time:   Afternoon

   (2) Diana Verner            Judy Innes              -1.74           67.98   1    0

   (8) Vera Elisak             Frances Mazur           -0.10           58.52   2    0

   (5) Barbara Lacey           Ken Baker               1.84            56.28   3    0

   (1) Nolda Braks             Helen O'Neil            0.09            53.15   4    0

   (9) Alice Linn              Doug Rimmer             -1.46           51.60   5    0

   (6) Robyn Smith             Sue Jones               -0.45           48.99   6    0

   (7) Richard Whitelaw        Anne Moody              1.19            47.85   7    0

  (10) Jon Maplesden           Mary Goff               -3.73           41.55   8    0

   (3) Cynthia Olson           Roger O'Connor          0.17            40.45   9    0

   (4) Christel Van  Baalen    Lida Weterman           5.63            35.07  10    0

  EAST/WEST

 

  Pair                                                Handicap          %   Place  C's

Session 26 of 44EVENT:      Friday Bridge
SECTION:   Black 
DATE:         30/07/2021 
Session Time:   Afternoon

   (2) Stanley Abrahams        Carol McIntosh          -1.86           61.48   1    0

   (8) Pip  Buckton            John Strawbridge        -2.08           58.48   2    0

  (10) Carmela Maplesden       Maureen Todd            -5.43           50.96   3    0

   (7) Diana Ketels            John Varney             -2.38           50.68   4    0

   (1) Barbara McRae           Elaine Sharplin         1.05            49.38   5    0

   (4) Barbara Crum            Bruce Hudson            1.48            47.59   6    0

   (6) Monica Lunny            Dianne Whitelaw         5.50            45.50   7    0

   (3) Sally Synnott           Katie Foster            -2.55           44.68   8    0

   (5) Dawn Brayshaw           Rhona Wilken            -1.35           44.48   9    0

   (9) Ian Bell                Susie Gordon            2.13            41.29  10    0



BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

1

Pair Scores MP

datum: -200

1 110 12.0 6.01

2 50 16.0 2.03

3 460 0.0 18.05

4 430 4.0 14.07

5 50 16.0 2.09

6 430 4.0 14.02

7 140 9.0 9.04

8 50 16.0 2.06

9 140 9.0 9.08

10 430 4.0 14.010

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

2

Pair Scores MP

datum: 30

1 100 3.0 15.01

2 140 16.0 2.03

3 200 0.0 18.05

4 110 10.0 8.07

5 140 16.0 2.09

6 90 6.0 12.02

7 110 10.0 8.04

8 140 16.0 2.06

9 100 3.0 15.08

10 110 10.0 8.010

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

3

Pair Scores MP

datum: -190

1 100 13.0 5.010

2 100 13.0 5.02

3 100 13.0 5.04

4 620 4.0 14.06

5 620 4.0 14.08

6 100 13.0 5.01

7 620 4.0 14.03

8 100 13.0 5.05

9 650 0.0 18.07

10 100 13.0 5.09

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

4

Pair Scores MP

datum: -230

1 180 11.0 7.010

2 120 18.0 0.02

3 300 2.0 16.04

4 150 14.0 4.06

5 210 6.0 12.08

6 210 6.0 12.01

7 210 6.0 12.03

8 180 11.0 7.05

9 630 0.0 18.07

10 140 16.0 2.09

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

5

Pair Scores MP

datum: -460

1 420 15.0 3.09

2 460 10.0 8.01

3 420 15.0 3.03

4 460 10.0 8.05

5 490 5.0 13.07

6 490 5.0 13.010

7 520 1.0 17.02

8 460 10.0 8.04

9 400 18.0 0.06

10 520 1.0 17.08

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

6

Pair Scores MP

datum: -330

1 100 16.0 2.09

2 100 16.0 2.01

3 650 2.0 16.03

4 620 8.0 10.05

5 650 2.0 16.07

6 200 11.0 7.010

7 200 11.0 7.02

8 100 16.0 2.04

9 630 6.0 12.06

10 650 2.0 16.08

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

7

Pair Scores MP

datum: 30

1 140 4.0 14.08

2 200 15.0 3.010

3 150 1.0 17.02

4 130 6.0 12.04

5 200 15.0 3.06

6 200 15.0 3.09

7 0 8.0 10.01

8 100 10.0 8.03

9 200 15.0 3.05

10 150 1.0 17.07

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

8

Pair Scores MP

datum: 100

1 130 9.0 9.08

2 110 6.0 12.010

3 100 4.0 14.02

4 150 0.0 18.04

5 140 12.0 6.06

6 170 14.0 4.09

7 130 9.0 9.01

8 180 16.0 2.03

9 50 2.0 16.05

10 200 18.0 0.07

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

9

Pair Scores MP

datum: 150

1 630 17.0 1.07

2 420 14.0 4.09

3 150 1.0 17.01

4 130 4.0 14.03

5 140 12.0 6.05

6 630 17.0 1.08

7 100 8.0 10.010

8 100 6.0 12.02

9 110 10.0 8.04

10 150 1.0 17.06

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

10

Pair Scores MP

datum: 170

1 100 4.0 14.07

2 200 0.0 18.09

3 630 18.0 0.01

4 140 10.0 8.03

5 600 15.0 3.05

6 100 4.0 14.08

7 100 4.0 14.010

8 110 8.0 10.02

9 600 15.0 3.04

10 150 12.0 6.06

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

11

Pair Scores MP

datum: -50

1 100 15.0 3.06

2 250 18.0 0.08

3 170 3.0 15.010

4 200 0.0 18.02

5 110 8.0 10.04

6 100 15.0 3.07

7 170 3.0 15.09

8 110 8.0 10.01

9 50 12.0 6.03

10 110 8.0 10.05

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

12

Pair Scores MP

datum: -250

1 150 11.0 7.06

2 400 8.0 10.08

3 110 14.0 4.010

4 420 6.0 12.02

5 50 17.0 1.04

6 460 2.0 16.07

7 50 17.0 1.09

8 500 0.0 18.01

9 430 4.0 14.03

10 150 11.0 7.05

----------------------------------------



BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

13

Pair Scores MP

datum: -490

1 690 0.0 18.05

2 600 14.0 4.07

3 660 4.0 14.09

4 650 9.0 9.01

5 100 16.0 2.03

6 630 12.0 6.06

7 650 9.0 9.08

8 660 4.0 14.010

9 200 18.0 0.02

10 660 4.0 14.04

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

14

Pair Scores MP

datum: -320

1 420 10.0 8.05

2 420 10.0 8.07

3 420 10.0 8.09

4 450 2.0 16.01

5 50 16.0 2.03

6 450 2.0 16.06

7 420 10.0 8.08

8 200 18.0 0.010

9 450 2.0 16.02

10 420 10.0 8.04

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

15

Pair Scores MP

datum: -500

1 420 16.0 2.04

2 490 7.0 11.06

3 490 7.0 11.08

4 770 0.0 18.010

5 490 7.0 11.02

6 420 16.0 2.05

7 490 7.0 11.07

8 490 7.0 11.09

9 420 16.0 2.01

10 490 7.0 11.03

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

16

Pair Scores MP

datum: -130

1 150 2.0 16.04

2 300 18.0 0.06

3 140 4.0 14.08

4 600 0.0 18.010

5 120 10.0 8.02

6 120 10.0 8.05

7 110 14.0 4.07

8 130 6.0 12.09

9 100 16.0 2.01

10 120 10.0 8.03

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

17

Pair Scores MP

datum: 450

1 450 10.0 8.03

2 450 10.0 8.05

3 450 10.0 8.07

4 450 10.0 8.09

5 450 10.0 8.01

6 450 10.0 8.04

7 450 10.0 8.06

8 450 10.0 8.08

9 450 10.0 8.010

10 420 0.0 18.02

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

18

Pair Scores MP

datum: 460

1 650 12.0 6.03

2 660 18.0 0.05

3 650 12.0 6.07

4 170 4.0 14.09

5 200 0.0 18.01

6 650 12.0 6.04

7 140 2.0 16.06

8 650 12.0 6.08

9 650 12.0 6.010

10 620 6.0 12.02

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

19

Pair Scores MP

datum: 40

1 50 9.0 9.02

2 400 17.0 1.04

3 50 9.0 9.06

4 100 5.0 13.08

5 150 2.0 16.010

6 200 0.0 18.03

7 130 14.0 4.05

8 110 12.0 6.07

9 100 5.0 13.09

10 400 17.0 1.01

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

20

Pair Scores MP

datum: 120

1 100 2.0 16.02

2 140 7.0 11.04

3 300 16.0 2.06

4 800 0.0 18.08

5 140 7.0 11.010

6 110 4.0 14.03

7 200 12.0 6.05

8 200 12.0 6.07

9 620 18.0 0.09

10 200 12.0 6.01

----------------------------------------


